TRADEMARK

| Owner/Applicant | : | JS Products, Inc. |) |
|-----------------------|---|-------------------|-------------|
| App. No. | : | 88/401,028 |) |
| App. Date | : | April 24, 2019 |) |
| Mark | : | REDLEG |) |
| Examining Attorney | : | Louis Kolodner |)) |
| Law Office | : | 122 |))) |

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECLARATION AND STATEMENT OF OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 2.20

I, James Moore, as Executive Vice President and authorized representative of JS Products, Inc., the owner of the REDLEG mark, hereby state that JS Products was using the REDLEG mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods identified in the application for which use of the mark in commerce is claimed, as evidenced by the submitted substitute specimens, at the time of original filing of the present application.

I, James Moore, the undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of this document, declare that I am properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the owner, and all statements made of my knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature of James Moore, Executive Vice President JS Products, Inc., Owner of Redleg trademark

James Moore

Type or Print Name

December 20th, 2019

Date